Tristan Michael Jeffers

(978) 944-2496 * www.tristanjeffers.com ® tmjeffers [at] gmail.com

Select Scenic Design

2023
2023
2021
2018
2018
2017
2016
2016
20156
2014
2014
2013
2013
2012
2011
2011
2010
2009
2008
2008

the beautiful land i seek
backstroke boys
Hindsight

Barefoot In The Park
The Imposter

Here We Are Here
Macbeth

The Wedge Horse

At The Table

Breathing Time

The Faire

Pirates of Penzance
From White Plains
Down in the Face of God
Aristophanes’ Frogs
Doctor Faustus

Brack’s Last Bachelor Party
The Maids

The Dreams of Antigone
Stomp and Shout

(an’ Work it All Out)

Fault Line Theatre

Fault Line Theatre

Fault Line Theatre

Creede Repertory Theatre
New Guard Theatre Company
PGF Residency @ BAC
The Vagrancy

Fault Line Theatre

Fault Line Theatre

Fault Line Theatre

Fault Line Theatre

Public Theater Gala

Fault Line Theatre

The Vagrancy

Fault Line Theatre

Fault Line Theatre

Babel Theatre Project
Brown/Trinity Consortium
Trinity Repertory Company
Babel Theatre Project

dir. José Zayas

dir. Sivan Battat

dir. Aaron Rossini
dir. Michael Perlman
dir. Satya Bhabha
dir. Dustin Wills

dir. Caitlin Hart

dir. Aaron Rossini
dir. Michael Perlman
dir. Aaron Rossini
dir. Aaron Rossini
dir. Ted Sperling

dir. Michael Perlman
dir. Caitlin Hart

dir. Aaron Rossini
dir. Aaron Rossini
dir. Geordie Broadwater
dir. Mia Rovegno
dir. Brian McEleney

dir. Geordie Broadwater

Nominated for Outstanding Set Design, NYIT Awards

2007 You May Go Now Babel Theatre Project dir. Geordie Broadwater

2006 Hamlet Trinity Repertory Company dir. Brian McEleney
Select Assistant/Associate Set Design

2013 Grasses of a Thousand Colors Public Theater des. Eugene Lee

2013 The Designated Mourner Public Theater des. Eugene Lee

2013 The Fantasticks South Coast Rep des. Eugene Lee

2011 King Lear Public Theater des. Miriam Buether

2010 Coming Home Long Wharf / Berkeley Rep des. Eugene Lee

2008 Herringbone McCarter Theatre des. Eugene Lee

2007 The Homecoming Cort Theater des. Eugene Lee

Odds & Ends

Princess Grace Foundation Works-In-Progress May 2017

Sundance Institute Theatre-Makers Residency June 2016

The Ground Floor at Berkeley Rep Residency June 2014

Studio Assistant to Eugene Lee

June 2005 — July 2010



