Tristan Michael Jeffers

(978) 944-2496 • www.tristanjeffers.com • tmjeffers [at] gmail.com

Select Scenic Design

2023	the beautiful land i seek	Fault Line Theatre	dir. José Zayas
2023	backstroke boys	Fault Line Theatre	dir. Sivan Battat
2021	Hindsight	Fault Line Theatre	dir. Aaron Rossini
2018	Barefoot In The Park	Creede Repertory Theatre	dir. Michael Perlman
2018	The Imposter	New Guard Theatre Company	dir. Satya Bhabha
2017	Here We Are Here	PGF Residency @ BAC	dir. Dustin Wills
2016	Macbeth	The Vagrancy	dir. Caitlin Hart
2016	The Wedge Horse	Fault Line Theatre	dir. Aaron Rossini
2015	At The Table	Fault Line Theatre	dir. Michael Perlman
2014	Breathing Time	Fault Line Theatre	dir. Aaron Rossini
2014	The Faire	Fault Line Theatre	dir. Aaron Rossini
2013	Pirates of Penzance	Public Theater Gala	dir. Ted Sperling
2013	From White Plains	Fault Line Theatre	dir. Michael Perlman
2012	Down in the Face of God	The Vagrancy	dir. Caitlin Hart
2011	Aristophanes' Frogs	Fault Line Theatre	dir. Aaron Rossini
2011	Doctor Faustus	Fault Line Theatre	dir. Aaron Rossini
2010	Brack's Last Bachelor Party	Babel Theatre Project	dir. Geordie Broadwater
2009	The Maids	Brown/Trinity Consortium	dir. Mia Rovegno
2008	The Dreams of Antigone	Trinity Repertory Company	dir. Brian McEleney
2008	Stomp and Shout	Babel Theatre Project	dir. Geordie Broadwater
	(an' Work it All Out)	Nominated for Outstanding Set Design, NYIT Awards	
2007	You May Go Now	Babel Theatre Project	dir. Geordie Broadwater
2006	Hamlet	Trinity Repertory Company	dir. Brian McEleney

Select Assistant/Associate Set Design

2013	Grasses of a Thousand Colors	Public Theater	des. Eugene Lee
2013	The Designated Mourner	Public Theater	des. Eugene Lee
2013	The Fantasticks	South Coast Rep	des. Eugene Lee
2011	King Lear	Public Theater	des. Miriam Buether
2010	Coming Home	Long Wharf / Berkeley Rep	des. Eugene Lee
2008	Herringbone	McCarter Theatre	des. Eugene Lee
2007	The Homecoming	Cort Theater	des. Eugene Lee

Odds & Ends

Princess Grace Foundation Works-In-Progress	May 2017
Sundance Institute Theatre-Makers Residency	June 2016
The Ground Floor at Berkeley Rep Residency	June 2014
Studio Assistant to Fugano Los	Juna 2005 July

June 2005 – July 2010 Studio Assistant to Eugene Lee